(COLUMNS)
[.250 * (N-1)] + .45
(ROWS)
[.250 * (N-1)] + .45
.101IN+
-
.003
.002 2.6mm+

LIGHT PIPE
FACE TYPE
TYPE CODE
" Z "
DOME D
FLAT F
ARRAY CONFIGURATION
ROWS
" WW "
COLUMNS
" XX "
01 01
02 02
03 03
04 04
05 05
06 06
07 07
08 08
09 09
10 10
11 11
12 12
LIGHT PIPE HEIGHT
HEIGHT CODE
" YYYY "
.500 IN 0500
.550 IN 0550
.600 IN 0600
.750 IN 0750
1.000 IN 1000
1.250 IN 1250
1.500 IN 1500
1.750 IN 1750
2.000 IN 2000
PART NO. EXAMPLE:
MLPS-RT-4-0306-00-0550-0000-D
4mm DIAMETER LIGHT PIPES
3 ROWS, 6 COLUMNS
.550 LIGHT PIPE HEIGHT
DOME TYPE FACE
(FOR FUTURE USE)
(FOR FUTURE USE)
PCB HOLE
RECOMMENDATION
N = NO. OF ROWS OR COLUMNS
B
COLUMNS
  ROWS
6.4mm
TYP.
.250IN.250IN 6.4mm
TYP.
2X RAIL,
TONGUE
PIPES
BLS LIGHT
GROOVE
2X RAIL,
MODULAR
ADAPTERS